Ostendstrasse 1 – 14 | 12459 Berlin | Germany Rev. 0.8
www.irisgmbh.de   July 2018
Automatic Passenger Counting
IRMA – Infrared Motion Analyzer
5th generation
IRMA-Gateway-3-J1708
Data sheet
2/34  KDDB_IRMA-Gateway-3-J1708_0.8_en_

released
Table 17:  Recommended cable types
Wiring Cable type, order code Notes
of potential-free contacts
and J1708 interface
K-A21-V-J1708-02-x-y-z-am LiY, 0.75mm² +
HK-SO-LIH, 2xAWG14, 2AWG18
External control voltage
and J1708 interface
K-A21-V-J1708-01-x-y-z-am LiY, 0.75mm² +
HK-SO-LIH, 2xAWG14, 2AWG18
Power K-A21-P-01-xm- LiY, 1mm²
K-A21-P-02-xm- Sabix A 146 FRNC, 1mm²
K-A21-P-03-xm- Helutherm 145, 1mm²
32/34  KDDB_IRMA-Gateway-3-J1708_0.8_en_
Wählen Sie ein Element aus.
Rev. 0.8  July 2018        Data sheet IRMA-Gateway-3-J1708_0.8_en
released
5 6
3 4
2 1
7 8
9 10
+
-
12…24V on-board supply
A21-Housing
Connector
"P"
Connection to vehicle chassis
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
3 4
2 1
Door contact_1 Door contact_2
Door control(s)
Door contact_3
Connector
"V"
J1708 on-board computer +J1708
-J1708
K-A21-V-J1708-02-x-y-z-am
K-A21-P-0_-xm
Fig. 15:  Overview diagram, door signals by means of potential-free contacts
33/34  KDDB_IRMA-Gateway-3-J1708_0.8_en_
Wählen Sie ein Element aus.
Rev. 0.8  July 2018        Data sheet IRMA-Gateway-3-J1708_0.8_en